Nitro X Cross Summer 22

7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022 www.livetimescoring.com
B 1/8 Buggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points TQs 1st 2nd  3rd 05/07 05/08 06/04 06/05 06/25 06/26 07.
(W/0 Drops) (Wins) (Wins) (Wins)

1 Paul Abbott == 765 855 0 0 0 3 11th 90 9th 92 3rd 9 6th 95 3rd 9% 3rd 98 5th
2 Jon Spencer A 751 837 2 1 1 1 13th 88 15th 86 14th 87 dth 97 2nd *100 st *101 11th
3 Dave Williams 2L 718 784 0 0 1 0 30th n 35th 66 7th 94 nd 99 5th 9% 4th 97 7th
4 Colin Davies =) 616 616 0 0 0 0 37th 64 34th 67 19th 82 18th 83 25th 76 16th 85 0
5 Zac Edwards = 598 598 0 0 0 0 27th 74 22nd 79 16th &5 10th 91 0 N/A 0 N/A 13th
6 Rob West 2 581 581 0 1 1 1 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th 97 3rd 98 Tst 100 2nd 99 8th
7 Richard Turner 2 576 576 0 0 0 0 44th 57 54th 47 32nd 69 20th 81 17th 84 19th 82 19th
8 Chris Reeves 2= 3 572 572 0 0 0 0 49th 52 51st 50 23rd L] Ath 77 19th 82 17th 84 21st
9 Paul Williams 563 563 0 0 0 0 34th 67 36th 65 0 N/A 0 N/A 14th 87 15th 86 14th
10 Reuben Shakespeare & 548 548 0 0 0 0 23rd 78 12th 89 5th 96 7th 94 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th
11 BenBilling & 546 546 0 0 0 0 20th 81 10th 91 6th 95 16th 85 0 N/A 0 N/A dth
12 Bonar Lizaitis L 545 545 0 0 0 0 46th 55 40th 61 0 N/A 0 N/A 12th 89 9th 92 16th
13 Steve Guppy 2 515 515 0 0 0 0 31st 70 18th 83 8th 93 13th 8 0 N/A 0 N/A 9th
14 Graham Alsop A 498 498 3 3 0 1 3rd 98 4th 97 st *101 st *101 0 N/A 0 N/A 0
15 John Green = 444 444 0 0 0 0 st 60/  42nd 59 24th 77 21st 80 0 N/A 0 N/A 15th
16 Rich Pacey se vl 1 0 0 0 0 57th 44 53rd 48 0 N/A 0 N/A 18th 83  22nd 79 20th
17 Stuart Gordon 2 402 402 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 20th 81 17th 84 22nd 79 18th 83 0
18 Paul Armistead 2 387 387 0 0 0 0 54th 47 61st 40 29th 72 31st 70 23rd 78 21st 80 0
19 AdamArmstrong AL 367 367 0 0 0 0 51st 50/  52nd 49 0 N/A 0 N/A 10th 91 8th 93 0
20 Molly Thacker 2 356 356 0 0 0 0 59th 42 67th 34 st 70 32nd 69 0 N/A 0 N/A 26th
21 MickButler 348 348 0 0 0 0 18th &3 20th 81 0 N/A 0 N/A 13th 88 5th 9% 0
22 AexPage = 335 335 0 0 0 0 26th 75 st 70 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th 95 6th 95 0
23 (Chris Sharpe - Simpkiss 2 329 329 0 0 0 0 28th 73 26th 75 12th 89 9th 92 0 N/A 0 N/A 0
24 Carson Guppy 2 329 329 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 62nd 39 30th Al 33rd 68 0 N/A 0 N/A 22nd

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM 10f4



Nitro X Cross Summer 22
7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022

www.livetimescoring.com

/16

96
90
94
N/A
&8
93
82
&0
87
95
97
85
92
N/A
86
81
N/A
N/A
N/A
75
N/A
N/A
N/A
79

07/17

8th
3rd
13th
33rd
14th
7th
27th
32nd
22nd

29th

93
98
88
68
87
94
74
69
79
9%
N/A
81
39
N/A
82
N/A
75
N/A
N/A
66
N/A
N/A
N/A
72

08/07

6th
11th
22nd
10th
7th

9th

4th
19th

1st

15th

17th

o o o O

95
90
79
91
94
N/A
N/A
N/A
92
N/A
97
82
N/A
*101
N/A
86
N/A
N/A
84
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM

20f4



Nitro X Cross Summer 22

7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022 www.livetimescoring.com

25 Bryn Pound se 294 294 0 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 28th 73 29th 72 0 N/A 0 N/A 25th
26 AndyPierce K 286 286 0 0 0 0 33rd 68 38th 63 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 23rd
27 (live Maland se 278 278 0 0 0 0 50th 51 44th 57 10th 91|  22nd 79 0 N/A 0 N/A 0
28 MickFallows se 27 237 0 0 0 0 53rd ] 65th 36 26th 75 23rd 78 0 N/A 0 N/A 0
[ Ebuggy

Driver Name Mfr Points Points TQs 1st 2nd 3rd 05/07 05/08 06/04 06/05 06/25 06/26 07.

(W/0 Drops) (Wins)  (Wins) (Wins)

1 George Chamberlain - -1 801 801 5 5 2 1 2nd 9 2nd 9 Ist *101 Ist *101 Ist 100 Tst *101 3rd
2 Kev Jones 779 779 0 0 3 0 5th 9% bth 9%5 2nd 99 nd 99 4th 97 2nd 99 0
3 Adrian Jones se 640 640 0 0 0 0 14th 87 17th 84 5th 9% 6th 95 0 N/A 0 N/A 5th
4 Mark Wilkins () 581 581 1 0 1 3 0 N/A 10th 91 0 N/A 3rd 98 2nd *100 3rd 98 0
5 Rich Hughes se 566 566 0 0 0 1 0 N/A 14th 87 3rd 98 4th 97 0 N/A 0 N/A 4th
6 Georgjos Liaptsis - - 550 550 0 0 0 0 13th 88 16th 85 7th 94 7th 94 0 N/A 0 N/A 6th
7 George Williams A 529 529 0 0 0 0 17th 84 19th 82 0 N/A 0 N/A 9th 92 13th 88 7th
8 Will Wheatley e 374 374 0 0 0 0 8th 93 13th 88 4th 97 5th 96 0 N/A 0 N/A 0
9 Dan Doleman se 3n 3n 0 0 0 0 10th 91 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 5th 96 6th 95 0
10 Tristan Doleman se 359 359 0 0 0 0 15th 86 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 8th 93 9th 92 0

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM 3of4



Nitro X Cross Summer 22
7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022

www.livetimescoring.com

76 28th 73 0 N/A
78 24th 77 0 N/A
N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
/16 07/17 08/07
*99 Ist *101 0 N/A
N/A 4th 97 4th 97
96 bth 9% 14th 87
N/A 3rd 98 5th 96
97 5th 9% 10th 91
95 7th 94 0 N/A
94 0 N/A 12th 89
N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
N/A 0 N/A 11th 90
N/A 0 N/A 13th 88

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM

40f4



