7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022



1/8 Buggy

	170 54883																				
	Driver Name	Mfr	Points	Points (W/O Drops)	TQs	1st (Wins)	2nd (Wins)	3rd (Wins)	05/07		05/0	8	06/0)4	06/0	5	06/2	25	06/2	.6	07.
1	Paul Abbott	7/52	765	855	0	0	0	3	11th	90	9th	92	3rd	98	6th	95	3rd	98	3rd	98	5th
2	Jon Spencer	ATT.	751	837	2	1	1	1	13th	88	15th	86	14th	87	4th	97	2nd	*100	1st	*101	11th
3	Dave Williams	ATT.	718	784	0	0	1	0	30th	71	35th	66	7th	94	2nd	99	5th	96	4th	97	7th
4	Colin Davies		616	616	0	0	0	0	37th	64	34th	67	19th	82	18th	83	25th	76	16th	85	0
5	Zac Edwards	7 7.5 2	598	598	0	0	0	0	27th	74	22nd	79	16th	85	10th	91	0	N/A	0	N/A	13th
6	Rob West		581	581	0	1	1	1	0	N/A	0	N/A	4th	97	3rd	98	1st	100	2nd	99	8th
7	Richard Turner		576	576	0	0	0	0	44th	57	54th	47	32nd	69	20th	81	17th	84	19th	82	19th
8	Chris Reeves		572	572	0	0	0	0	49th	52	51st	50	23rd	78	24th	77	19th	82	17th	84	21st
9	Paul Williams		563	563	0	0	0	0	34th	67	36th	65	0	N/A	0	N/A	14th	87	15th	86	14th
10	Reuben Shakespeare		548	548	0	0	0	0	23rd	78	12th	89	5th	96	7th	94	0	N/A	0	N/A	6th
11	Ben Billing		546	546	0	0	0	0	20th	81	10th	91	6th	95	16th	85	0	N/A	0	N/A	4th
12	Bonar Lizaitis	ATT.	545	545	0	0	0	0	46th	55	40th	61	0	N/A	0	N/A	12th	89	9th	92	16th
13	Steve Guppy		515	515	0	0	0	0	31st	70	18th	83	8th	93	13th	88	0	N/A	0	N/A	9th
14	Graham Alsop	T.	498	498	3	3	0	1	3rd	98	4th	97	1st	*101	1st	*101	0	N/A	0	N/A	0
15	John Green	75 2	444	444	0	0	0	0	41st	60	42nd	59	24th	77	21st	80	0	N/A	0	N/A	15th
16	Rich Pacey	=	421	421	0	0	0	0	57th	44	53rd	48	0	N/A	0	N/A	18th	83	22nd	79	20th
17	Stuart Gordon		402	402	0	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	N/A	20th	81	17th	84	22nd	79	18th	83	0
18	Paul Armistead		387	387	0	0	0	0	54th	47	61st	40	29th	72	31st	70	23rd	78	21st	80	0
19	Adam Armstrong	TI.	367	367	0	0	0	0	51st	50	52nd	49	0	N/A	0	N/A	10th	91	8th	93	0
20	Molly Thacker		356	356	0	0	0	0	59th	42	67th	34	31st	70	32nd	69	0	N/A	0	N/A	26th
21	Mick Butler		348	348	0	0	0	0	18th	83	20th	81	0	N/A	0	N/A	13th	88	5th	96	0
22	Alex Page		335	335	0	0	0	0	26th	75	31st	70	0	N/A	0	N/A	6th	95	6th	95	0
23	Chris Sharpe - Simpkiss		329	329	0	0	0	0	28th	73	26th	75	12th	89	9th	92	0	N/A	0	N/A	0
24	Carson Guppy		329	329	0	0	0	0	0	N/A	62nd	39	30th	71	33rd	68	0	N/A	0	N/A	22nd

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM 1 of 4



www.livetimescoring.com

7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022

/16	07/	′17	08/07					
96	8th	93	6th	95				
90	3rd	98	11th	90				
94	13th	88	22nd	79				
N/A	33rd	68	10th	91				
88	14th	87	7th	94				
93	7th	94	0	N/A				
82	27th	74	0	N/A				
80	32nd	69	0	N/A				
87	22nd	79	9th	92				
95	5th	96	0	N/A				
97	0	N/A	4th	97				
85	20th	81	19th	82				
92	12th	89	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	1st	*101				
86	19th	82	0	N/A				
81	0	N/A	15th	86				
N/A	26th	75	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	17th	84				
75	35th	66	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A				
79	29th	72	0	N/A				

2 of 4 8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM

www.livetimescoring.com

7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022

25	Bryn Pound	2	294	294	0	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	N/A	28th	73	29th	72	0	N/A	0	N/A	25th
26	Andy Pierce	K	286	286	0	0	0	0	33rd	68	38th	63	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	23rd
27	Clive Maland		278	278	0	0	0	0	50th	51	44th	57	10th	91	22nd	79	0	N/A	0	N/A	0
28	Mick Fallows		237	237	0	0	0	0	53rd	48	65th	36	26th	75	23rd	78	0	N/A	0	N/A	0

Ebuggy

	Driver Name	Mfr	Points	Points (W/O Drops)	TQs	1st (Wins)	2nd (Wins)	3rd (Wins)	05/07	'	05/08	3	06/0	4	06/0)5	06/2	5	06/2	.6	07.
1	George Chamberlain	#	801	801	5	5	2	1	2nd	99	2nd	99	1st	*101	1st	*101	1st	100	1st	*101	3rd
2	Kev Jones		779	779	0	0	3	0	5th	96	6th	95	2nd	99	2nd	99	4th	97	2nd	99	0
3	Adrian Jones	=	640	640	0	0	0	0	14th	87	17th	84	5th	96	6th	95	0	N/A	0	N/A	5th
4	Mark Wilkins	A	581	581	1	0	1	3	0	N/A	10th	91	0	N/A	3rd	98	2nd	*100	3rd	98	0
5	Rich Hughes	=	566	566	0	0	0	1	0	N/A	14th	87	3rd	98	4th	97	0	N/A	0	N/A	4th
6	Georgios Liaptsis	亩	550	550	0	0	0	0	13th	88	16th	85	7th	94	7th	94	0	N/A	0	N/A	6th
7	George Williams	11	529	529	0	0	0	0	17th	84	19th	82	0	N/A	0	N/A	9th	92	13th	88	7th
8	Will Wheatley	W F G	374	374	0	0	0	0	8th	93	13th	88	4th	97	5th	96	0	N/A	0	N/A	0
9	Dan Doleman	32	372	372	0	0	0	0	10th	91	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	5th	96	6th	95	0
10	Tristan Doleman	38	359	359	0	0	0	0	15th	86	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	8th	93	9th	92	0

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM 3 of 4

www.livetimescoring.com

7/5/2022 - 11/9/2022

76	28th	73	0	N/A
78	24th	77	0	N/A
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A

/16	07/1	7	08/07					
*99	1st	*101	0	N/A				
N/A	4th	97	4th	97				
96	6th	95	14th	87				
N/A	3rd	98	5th	96				
97	5th	96	10th	91				
95	7th	94	0	N/A				
94	0	N/A	12th	89				
N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A				
N/A	0	N/A	11th	90				
N/A	0	N/A	13th	88				

8/8/2022 9:59:41 PM 4 of 4